M Gmaill Larry Watts <watts.larry@gmail.com>

RE: Received this email RE Casey Slone Claim

Larry Watts <watts.larry@gmail.com> Fri, Apr 12, 2024 at 6:48 PM
To: Kelly Lester <kellylester@bockmoninsurance.com>, Danny Bockmon <dannybockmon@bockmoninsurance.com>, Connie
Parker <connieparker@bockmoninsurance.com>, Stacey Gillespie <StaceyGillespie@bockmoninsurance.com>

Cc: Eric Powell <Powell.eric@marshalltexas.net>, Terrell Smith <smith.terrell@marshalltexas.net>,
casey@caseysloneconstruction.com, Alex Agnor <Agnor.Alex@marshalltexas.net>, Anna Lane <alane@marshalltexas.net>,
"Audrey B (audreybsboutique@gmail.com)" <audreybsboutique@gmail.com>, Blackbird Bath <blackbirdbathlic@gmail.com>,
Chip <chiparledge@att.net>, Debbie Parker <dlparker1122@gmail.com>, dscottcarlile1372@gmail.com, Edward Allen
<edsportscenterdesigns@gmail.com>, Elmer Vargas <masterpiece2020@masterpiecebarbers.com>, Gwen Volk
<gwenvolk@gwenvolk.com>, Jackie <netxcowgirl@yahoo.com>, Jeanette Krohn <jnetwk@gmail.com>, Karen Bickerdike
<karenbickerdike@att.net>, Lacy Burson <burson.lacy@marshalltexas.net>, Marcel Avelar <marcial.avelar@gmail.com>,
Maria - 1st Choice Personnel <maria@ 1stchoicepersonnel.net>, paige@gfapartners.com, Raigan Golladay
<royalcypress@outlook.com>, "Raven Lenz (BlackBirdLLC@gmail.com)" <BlackBirdLLC@gmail.com>, Reta Williams
<retawilliams21@gmail.com>, Steven O'Bryan <steven.obryan@gmail.com>, larry watts <trustisfirst@hotmail.com>

To: Continental Casualty Company,
Continental Insurance Company,
Texas Mutual Insurance Company

In Care Of:
Bockmon, Knight & Traylor Insurance Agency 450 E Loop 281 Suite C-1.
kellylester@bockmoninsurance.com
(903) 234-8505

Re: Formal Property Damage Claim - 303 N. Washington Avenue, Marshall, TX 75670 (Casey Slone
Construction, LLC) - CL2311915926

Dear Mr. Bockmon,

This email serves as a formal notification of a property damage claim at 303 N. Washington Avenue,
Marshall, TX 75670. This property damage is related to the work performed by Casey Slone Construction,
LLC, and insured under Certificate of Liability Insurance CL2311915926.

As you are the listed point of contact for Continental Casualty Company, Continental Insurance Company,
and Texas Mutual Insurance Company on this certificate, I kindly request that you forward this claim notice
to the appropriate insurance carrier.

I anticipate the insurers prompt acknowledgement of their receipt of this claim and the initiation of their
investigation process.

For your reference, copies of this notification are being sent to Casey Slone Construction, LL.C, the City of
Marshall, Texas, other witnesses of these events.

Respectfully,
Larry Watts
(903) 930-2071

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Danny Bockmon <dannybockmon@bockmoninsurance.com>
Date: Fri, Apr 12, 2024 at 5:50 PM

Subject: Re: Received this email RE Casey Slone Claim

To: Larry Watts <watts.larry@gmail.com>



Cc: Kelly Lester <kellylester@bockmoninsurance.com>, Connie Parker <connieparker@bockmoninsurance.com>, Stacey
Gillespie <StaceyGillespie@bockmoninsurance.com>

The policy is owned by Casey Slone, and we take our orders from him. Thx. Danny

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Larry Watts <watts.larry@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, April 12, 2024 5:26:46 PM

To: Danny Bockmon <dannybockmon@bockmoninsurance.com>

Cc: Kelly Lester <kellylester@bockmoninsurance.com>; Connie Parker <connieparker@
bockmoninsurance.com>; Stacey Gillespie <StaceyGillespie@bockmoninsurance.com>
Subject: Re: Received this email RE Casey Slone Claim

Danny,

If I'm not mistaken, your office operates as an Insurance Agency, rather than being the insurance company that provides
coverage to Casey Slone Construction, LLC. From my understanding, the contract or policy Casey Slone Construction,

LLC has purchased would be directly with the insurance companies listed, rather than with your agency. Please correct

me if I'm wrong.

Additionally, could you clarify why you consider the information regarding the insurance companies to be confidential?

Respectfully,
Larry Watts

On Fri, Apr 12, 2024 at 5:19 PM Danny Bockmon <dannybockmon@bockmoninsurance.com> wrote:

Will do after Casey gives us permission to do so.

Thx. danny

From: Larry Watts <watts.larry@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, April 12, 2024 5:16 PM

To: Danny Bockmon <dannybockmon@bockmoninsurance.com>
Subject: Re: Received this email RE Casey Slone Claim

Danny,

Please provide the contact information for Continental Casualty Company and Continental Insurance Company. I'm
sure they are registered to do business in the state of Texas?

Thank You!

Larry Watts

On Fri, Apr 12, 2024 at 5:13 PM Danny Bockmon <dannybockmon@bockmoninsurance.com> wrote:
Larry, I will get with Casey over the weekend or Monday.
We would not file a claim on your behalf without his permission.

Thanks, danny



From: Larry Watts <watts.larry@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, April 12, 2024 3:26 PM

To: Danny Bockmon <dannybockmon@bockmoninsurance.com>

Cc: Kelly Lester <kellylester@bockmoninsurance.com>; Stacey Gillespie <StaceyGillespie @
bockmoninsurance.com>

Subject: Re: Received this email RE Casey Slone Claim

Good afternoon Danny,

Thank you for your email, however, I'm somewhat puzzled by the context of your email.

| had a detailed conversation with your office yesterday evening regarding the damages caused by the contractor.
| kindly request your immediate assistance in expediting the claim process to prevent any further delays.

Thank you for your attention to this matter, | look forward to your prompt response.

Respectfully,

Larry Watts

On Fri, Apr 12, 2024 at 8:40 AM Danny Bockmon <dannybockmon@bockmoninsurance.com> wrote:

Mr. Watts,
Have you spoken to Mr. Slone ?
Are you alleging a claim for yourself against Mr. Slone ?

Thanks, danny

From: Larry Watts <watts.larry@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, April 11, 2024 4:28 PM

To: Kelly Lester <kellylester@bockmoninsurance.com>
Subject:

Please send me the claim numbers and contact information for the insurance company for the claims | discussed
with your office today regarding Casey Sloan Construction LLC

Thank you

Sent from my iPhone



